RESOLUTION TO APPLY FOR AN ON-SALE WINE LICENSE FOR MEADOWBROOK GOLF COURSE

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City operates the Meadowbrook Golf Course as a public municipal golf course; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City is in the process of constructing a new clubhouse at the Meadowbrook Golf Course; and

WHEREAS, the City currently has a malt beverage license at the Meadwobrook Golf Course;

WHEREAS, the new club house will include facilities for serving food and beverages; and

WHEREAS, the Rapid City Common Council deems it in the best interest of the public offer wine for sale in conjunction with the restaurant facilities at the Meadowbrook Golf Course; and

WHEREAS, SDCL § 35-4-106 requires application for an on-sale license for a municipality operating a golf course to be made to the Department of Revenue by resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that application is hereby made pursuant to SDCL § 35-4-106 to the Department of Revenue for the issuance of an onsale light wine license under SDCL § 35-4-2(12) for the Meadowbrook Municipal Golf Course.

Dated this	day of August, 20	002.
		CITY OF RAPID CITY
		Mayor
ATTEST:		Trialy of
Finance Officer		
(SEAL)		